31 Repay Contingency Reserve Fund 0   3,000   3,000   3,000   0   0   0
32 Transfer to Enterprise Funds 197,203   244,644   244,644   337,703   348,510   374,437   379,845
33 Operating impact of CIP 0   0   0   0   9,498   11,986   11,861
34 Total Expenditures and Transfers 5,858,390   6,114,790   6,120,499   6,342,853   6,554,361   6,765,837   6,943,161

35 Operating Margin, Budget Basis 58,129   10,795   22,472   1,369   1,415   1,486   1,838
36
37 Composition of Cash Reserves
38 Emergency Cash Reserve Balance (2%, formerly 4%) 109,704   109,872   109,872   110,041   110,209   111,023   113,667
39 Contingency Cash Reserve Balance (4%, formerly 3%) 228,241   228,549   228,549   228,858   229,167   229,476   229,786
40  Total cash reserves - emergency & contingency   337,945   338,421   338,421   338,899   339,376   340,499   343,453

Attachment 6

CAPITAL FUND PRO-FORMA

Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent
of FY 2012

Sources:
G.O. / I.T. Bonds 580,784$ 526,884$   501,298$   475,677$   445,323$   388,053$   2,918,019$   68.7%
Master Equipment Lease 45,000   26,500   16,000   14,406   27,425   16,338   145,669   5.3%
Paygo 5,800   49,265   89,994   131,951   161,221   195,598   633,829   0.7%
Local Transportation Fund Revenue 31,648   34,225   34,225   34,225   34,225   24,003   192,549   3.7%
GARVEE Bonds -   50,000   -   -   -   -   50,000   0.0%
Local Highway Trust Fund 37,310   37,310   37,310   37,310   37,310   37,310   223,858   4.4%
Federal Grants 143,249   133,249   140,249 133,249 133,249 133,249 816,492   17.0%
Private Donations 1,000   -   -   -   -   1,000   0.1%
 Total Sources 844,790$ 857,432$   819,075$   826,817$   838,752$   794,550$   4,981,417$  100.0%

Uses:
District of Columbia Public Schools 267,036$ 299,071$   315,596$   307,473$   268,112$   278,973$   1,736,262$   31.6%
Department of Transportation 255,496   292,496   244,343   233,986   243,946   227,043   1,497,310   30.2%

Local Transportation Fund
Highway Trust Fund

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 126,678   117,968   122,635   116,625   107,161   118,833   709,900   15.0%
University of the District of Columbia 43,220   39,340   25,080   25,873   43,627   45,000   222,140   5.1%
Department of Public Works 26,226   5,400   6,316   6,850   6,789   3,900   55,481   3.1%
Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department 22,296   16,146   12,298   10,648   14,836   3,500   79,724   2.6%
Department of the Environment 16,800   -   -   25,000   25,000   24,000   90,800   2.0%
Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and
Economic Development 14,400   8,500   10,500   30,500   53,500   4,100   121,500   1.7%
District of Columbia Public Library 10,400   11,136   11,275   8,000   1,500   17,865   60,176   1.2%
Office of Unified Communications 10,121   -   -   -   -   -   10,121   1.2%
Special Education Transportation 7,219   6,657   6,021   6,223   6,388   6,729   39,237   0.9%
Department of Parks and Recreation 7,070   13,670   24,054   17,989   25,800   23,150   111,733   0.8%
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 6,600   12,600   6,800   5,500   4,200   -   35,700   0.8%
Office of the State Superintendent of Education 6,500   5,100   -   -   -   -   11,600   0.8%
Office of the Chief Technology Officer 5,898   6,104   3,427   4,450   10,240   13,000   43,119   0.7%
Metropolitan Police Department 5,400   7,200   6,899   7,550   10,700   10,700   48,449   0.6%
Office of General Services 5,030   8,543   5,131   6,951   8,253   7,057   40,966   0.6%
Department of Corrections 3,300   2,300   1,500   -   -   -   7,100   0.4%
Commission on Arts and Humanities 2,700   2,700   2,700   2,700   2,700   2,700   16,200   0.3%
Office of Planning 2,400   2,500   2,500   3,500   4,000   4,000   18,900   0.3%
Department of Employment Services -   -   12,000   6,000   -   -   18,000   0.0%
Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs -   -   -   1,000   -   4,000   5,000   0.0%
Department of Housing and Community Development -   -   -   -   2,000   -   2,000   0.0%
Total Uses 844,790$ 857,432$   819,075$   826,817$   838,752$   794,550$   4,981,417$  100.0%

Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding.

FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 Total

84,938   121,938   73,784   63,427   73,388   56,485   473,959

FY 2012 FY 2013

852,792   170,558   170,558   170,558   170,558   170,558   170,558

Attachment 7

The myth of D.C. anti-competitiveness
By Natwar M. Gandhi, Published: April 29 | Updated: Wednesday, April 27, 1:30 PM

It is conventional wisdom that the District’s high business taxes keep firms from locating in the city. This was evident in an April 10
Post editorial, which stated: “The District, according to a report prepared by Ernst & Young in conjunction with the Council on State
Taxation, is tied for last place in the nation as the least competitive place for new investment because of its taxes.”